



2018 State Street Pavement and Utility Improvements Project
 Prepared by: David Lee, PE
 Date: August 2, 2018
Bid Tabulation

FINAL

ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		SRV Construction, Inc. Anacortes, WA		Strider Construction Co. Inc Bellingham WA		Taylor's Excavators, Inc. Stanwood, WA		Granite Construction Co Everson, WA		Oceanside Construction, Inc. Bellingham, WA	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SUB-TOTAL						\$253,655.00		\$196,625.00		\$265,600.00		\$272,189.00		\$343,821.00		\$287,149.00
State Sales Tax					8.50%	\$21,560.68		\$16,713.13		\$22,576.00		\$23,136.07		\$29,224.79		\$24,407.67
TOTAL SCHEDULE B						\$275,215.68		\$213,338.13		\$288,176.00		\$295,325.07		\$373,045.79		\$311,556.67

SCHEDULE C CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY SERVICES																
ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	1-9	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	250.00	250.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	-	-	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	1-10	Project Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	100.00	100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
3	2-02	Removal of Conc. Sidewalk	SY	3	\$15.00	\$45.00	86.00	258.00	50.00	150.00	500.00	1,500.00	10.00	30.00	24.00	72.00
4	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	42.00	336.00	30.00	240.00	800.00	6,400.00	8.00	64.00	4.00	32.00
5	2-02	Removal of Asphalt/Conc. Pavement	SY	21	\$65.00	\$1,365.00	31.00	651.00	30.00	630.00	45.00	945.00	15.00	315.00	83.00	1,743.00
6	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	110.00	550.00	90.00	450.00	30.00	150.00	50.00	250.00	44.00	220.00
7	5-04	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 64-22	TON	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	406.00	1,218.00	150.00	450.00	122.00	366.00	180.00	540.00	120.00	360.00
8	7-09	Trench Excavation for Final Connections	LF	73	\$65.00	\$4,745.00	61.00	4,453.00	50.00	3,650.00	100.00	7,300.00	45.00	3,285.00	36.00	2,628.00
9	7-09	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	100.00	100.00	300.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00
10	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	8	\$35.00	\$280.00	71.50	572.00	60.00	480.00	60.00	480.00	65.00	520.00	38.00	304.00
11	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	132.00	396.00	150.00	450.00	115.00	345.00	120.00	360.00	125.00	375.00
12	1-07	Force Acct. - Unanticipated Conflicts	EST	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
SUB-TOTAL						\$15,485.00		10,884.00		18,800.00		28,986.00		8,464.00		45,234.00
State Sales Tax					8.50%	\$1,316.23		\$925.14		\$1,598.00		\$2,463.81		\$719.44		\$3,844.89
TOTAL SCHEDULE C						\$16,801.23		\$11,809.14		\$20,398.00		\$31,449.81		\$9,183.44		\$49,078.89
Bid Amount: Schedule A						\$436,632.00		\$517,651.70		\$474,729.00		\$502,311.00		\$511,449.90		\$547,011.80
Bid Amount: Schedule B						\$275,215.68		\$213,338.13		\$288,176.00		\$295,325.07		\$373,045.79		\$311,556.67
Bid Amount: Schedule C						\$16,801.23		\$11,809.14		\$20,398.00		\$31,449.81		\$9,183.44		\$49,078.89
Total Bid Amount: Sch A + Sch B + Sch C						\$728,648.90		\$742,798.97		\$783,303.00		\$829,085.88		\$893,679.13		\$907,647.36

% under Engr Est or Low Bid

-1.9% -7.5% -13.8% -22.6% -24.6%

Indicates math error
 Indicates revised totals due to math errors